Product Brochure
Network Master™ Series
Excellent Eco Product
Network Master Pro
MT1000A
OTDR Module
MU100020A  1310/1550 nm SMF
MU100021A  1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF

SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for SM fiber
SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for MM fiber
Ordering Information
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A
7) Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Description
MT1000A-ES210
MT1000A-ES310
MT1000A-ES510
MU100020A-ES210
MU100020A-ES310
MU100020A-ES510
MU100021A-ES210
MU100021A-ES310
MU100021A-ES510
MU100022A-ES210
MU100022A-ES310
MU100022A-ES510
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Example of Ordering Configuration
1)	 MT1000A	 Network Master Pro
2-1)	 MU100020A	 OTDR Module (1310/1550 nm SMF)
2-2)	 MU100020A-020	 Standard Dynamic Range
3-1)	 MU100020A-010	 UPC Connector
3-2)	 MU100020A-037	 FC Connector
1)	 MT1000A	 Network Master Pro
2-1)	 MU100021A	 OTDR Module (1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF)
2-2)	 MU100021A-021	 Enhanced Dynamic Range
3-1)	 MU100021A-011	 APC Connector
3-2)	 MU100021A-025	 FC Connector key width 2.0 mm
4)	 MU100021A-002	 Visual Fault Locator Option
5)	 J0619B	 Replaceable Optical Connector (SC)
• �One must be specified from items 1), 2-1), 2-2), 3-1), and 3-2), but specification
from 1) is not required if the MT1000A main frame is not required.
• �When the MU100020A is specified in item 2-1), select from the MU100020A
options for models for item 2-2) and later.
Module Configuration*18
1 Module
	                   *19	                   *19
2 Modules
			                     *19
3 Modules
  Network Master Pro
MT1000A
  Transport Module
10G Multirate MU100010A
  �OTDR Module
1310/1550 nm SMF MU100020A
1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF MU100021A
1310/1550/1625 nm SMF MU100022A
  CPRI RF Module
MU100040A
  High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator
MU100090A
*18: Any modular combination as shown in a figure.
*19: �Required if the MU100010A module (10G transport) is not used rear cover.
  15
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A
Related Products
MT9090A Series
Network Master Pro MT1000A
Network Master Flex MT1100A
MU909014/15
ACCESS Master Mini-OTDR MT9083 Series
All-in-one test tool for fiber construction and maintenance.
Light Source/Optical Power Meter CMA5 Series
For optical fiber installation and maintenance.
MU909020A
µOTDR Module MU909014/15
Compact OTDR for full automatic verification of optical networks, FTTH-PON,
Metro and Core.
Optical Channel Analyzer Module MU909020A
Compact CWDM channel analyzer to verify power levels, drift and channel
presence of CWDM networks.
Gigabit Ethernet Module MU909060A
Dedicated field test solution for installation and troubleshooting Ethernet links in
access networks.
10G Multirate Module MU100010A
Installing the MU100010A in the MT1000A supports commissioning and
maintenance tests of communications networks operating at speeds from 1.5 Mbps
to 10 Gbps. In addition to Ethernet, OTN, etc., networks, the CPRI, OBSAI, and
SyncE protocols used by mobile-network base stations are supported too.
CPRI RF Module MU100040A
Installing the CPRI RF Module MU100040A in the MT1000A supports analysis of IQ
signal frequency characteristics included in CPR signals between the LTE base